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PERPETUAL TROPHIES 2012-2013 
 

One Year Awards 
 

Class A: Stan Bradford Trophy 
1. ROGUE Seville H. Simonds 9 pts. (2-­­3-­­2-­­2) 

2. PETREL Jonathan Gibbs 10 pts. (4-­­4-­­1-­­1) 
3. MOONSHINE Nate Atwater, Jr. 12 pts. (5-­­1-­­3-­­3) 

 

Class H-1:    TBA (New Trophy) 
1. WILD HORSES William G. Canning 10 pts. (1-­­1-­­6-­­2) 

2. HOOLIGAN Peter Brinckerhoff 13 pts. (4-­­3-­­1-­­5) 
2. SPECTRE Brian Prinz 23 pts. (8-­­8-­­3-­­4) 

 

Class H-2:  MAGIC Trophy 
1. RIPCORD Paul Bergendahl 13 pts. (1-­­3-­­8-­­1) 

2. CALIENTE Joel Green 13 pts. (8-­­1-­­1-­­3) 
3. ZIG ZAG ZOOM Prescott Littlefield 17 pts. (6-­­4-­­2-­­5) 

 

Class H-3:      Henry B. duPont Memorial Trophy 
1. ALLIANCE Steven C. Guyer 12 pts. (2-­­5-­­3-­­2) 
2. BALANCE Jim Ohlheiser 14 pts. (7-­­1-­­5-­­1) 
3. SHEARWATER Hugh McClean 24 pts. (8-­­3-­­1-­­12) 

 

Class H-4:    Charles J. Koch Memorial Trophy 
1. EN CHARETTE Paul Jennings 4 pts. (1-­­1-­­1-­­1) 

2. CORONA Brad Washburn 15 pts. (2-­­3-­­5-­­5) 
3. MAST TRANSIT II David Kelly 15 pts. (3-­­5-­­3-­­4) 

 

Class C-1:     Beauford H. Reeves Memorial Trophy 
1. LINDY Dave Dickerson 11 pts. (5-­­4-­­1-­­1) 

2. SIRPRIZE Doug McDonald 11 pts. (3-­­2-­­4-­­2) 
3. ARARA David Nardella 28 pts. (9-­­7-­­6-­­6) 

 

Class C-2:     Byron N. Durfee Memorial Trophy 
1. OSPREY George Martin 10 pts. (2-­­3-­­1-­­4) 

2. PACHYDERM Edgar Smith 14 pts. (6-­­2-­­4-­­2) 
3. CHRYSTAL  SLIPPER Michael  Cavanaugh 17 pts. (3-­­6-­­5-­­3) 

 

Class C-3:    Kenneth B. Millett Trophy 
1. SPARTAN Mark Cika 12 pts. (2-­­7-­­1-­­2) 

2. CHECKERED  DEMON S. Neal O’Connell 14 pts. (6-­­5-­­2-­­1) 
3. ACK-­­VA-­­VIT Paul Grady 16 pts. (3-­­2-­­5-­­6) 

 

Class D: DIANE Trophy 
1. SKEDADDLE Andrew Houlding 11 pts.  (2-­­3-­­3-­­3) 

 
NS-1:   CHANTEYMAN Trophy 
1. ARIRANG Craig Schrauf 4 pts. (1-­­1-­­1-­­1) 

2. TERRAIN  AVOIDANCE Vito E. Addabbo 15 pts. (5-­­3-­­4-­­3) 
3. ANEMONE Tom Lincoln 21 pts. (2-­­4-­­8-­­7) 
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NS-2:   NOR’EASTER Trophy 
1. SPLASHDANCE Harlan  Fredericksen 12 pts. (2-­­4-­­4-­­2) 

2. MAINSHEET Bill Plunkett 13 pts. (4-­­7-­­1-­­1) 
3. CURLEW Mark B. Andrews 14 pts. (7-­­1-­­2-­­4) 

 

NS-3:   RHUBARB Trophy 
1. JOLLY MON Geordie Loveday & Sara Porter 7 pts. (3-­­2-­­1-­­1) 

2. MENTOR Mark Kondracky 9 pts. (4-­­1-­­2-­­2) 
3. PIPER TOO Robert Almeida 14 pts. (1-­­5-­­5-­­3) 

 

Nonsuch: James Eastland Trophy 
1. BEARCAT Jack Lombard 7 pts. (2-­­3-­­1-­­1) 

2. CRINGLE Judith & Robert Gibbs 10 pts. (1-­­2-­­3-­­4) 
3. STRAYCAT Dan Ferrier 17 pts. (7-­­1-­­2-­­7) 

 

TWO YEAR AWARDS 2012-2013 
Best 7 of 8 races 

 

Class A: G. W. Blunt White Memorial Trophy 
1. ROGUE Seville H. Simonds 14 pts. (1-­­(3)-­­1-­­3-­­2-­­3-­­2-­­2) 

2. PETREL Jon Gibbs 18 pts. (2-­­1-­­5-­­(6)-­­4-­­4-­­1-­­1) 
3. SPINDRIFT Bill Rich 25 pts. (5-­­5-­­3-­­2-­­1-­­5-­­(6)-­­4) 

 

Classes NS-1/NS-2/NS-3 Combined:  SAMUEL PEPYS Trophy 
1. JOLLY MON Geordie Loveday & Sara Porter 10 pts. (1-­­1-­­1-­­(3)-­­3-­­2-­­1-­­1) 

2. ARIRANG Craig Schrauf 13 pts. (2-­­(5)-­­5-­­2-­­1-­­1-­­1-­­1) 
2. SPLASHDANCE Harlan  Fredericksen 16 pts. (2-­­(4)-­­1-­­1-­­2-­­4-­­4-­­2) 

 

Classes C-1/C-2/C-3 Combined:  William J. Donovan Memorial Trophy 
1. SPARTAN Mark Cika 15 pts. (2-­­2-­­3-­­3-­­2-­­(7)-­­1-­­2) 

2. OSPREY George Martin 19 pts.  (2-­­(8)-­­3-­­4-­­2-­­3-­­1-­­4) 
2. CHECKERED  DEMON Neal S. O’Connell 24 pts. ((7)-­­7-­­1-­­2-­­6-­­6-­­2-­­1) 

 

Classes H-1/H-2 Combined:   Paul C. Van Dyke Memorial Trophy 
1. CALIENTE Joel Z. Green 17 pts. (1-­­4-­­4-­­3-­­(8)-­­1-­­1-­­3) 

2. WILD HORSES Bill Canning 20 pts. (8-­­1-­­(9)-­­1-­­1-­­1-­­6-­­2) 
3. ZIG ZAG ZOOM Prescott Littlefield 20 pts. (2-­­1-­­2-­­4-­­(6)-­­4-­­2-­­5) 

 

Classes H-3/H-4 Combined:   MADRIGAL Trophy 
 

1. EN CHARETTE Paul Jennings 12 pts. (1-­­4-­­3-­­(5)-­­1-­­1-­­1-­­1) 
2. ALLIANCE Stephen C. Guyer 23 pts. (4-­­(7)-­­3-­­4-­­2-­­5-­­3-­­2) 
3. CORONA Brad Washburn 34 pts. ((9)-­­6-­­7-­­6-­­2-­­3-­­5-­­5) 

 

The Lockwood Family Trophy 2013 
 

ALTERED STATES John Brousseau 17 pts. (4-6-4-3) 


